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Goals

This project shall identify factors that contributeThis project shall identify factors that contribute 
to reduce deforestation and forest degradation, 
induce rehabilitation and foster sustainable forestinduce rehabilitation, and foster sustainable forest 
management. 

The project will provide policy recommendations 
to increase forest coverage in the Asia Pacificto increase forest coverage in the Asia-Pacific 
region.

APAFRI is a chapter of International Union of Forest Research Organizations

Objectives 

To assess the underlying processes that explain 
forest cover changes. 

To formulate categorization models 
characterizing the implications for forests’ 
environmental and economic benefits. 

To enhance the regional capability and 
capacity in conducting study on forest 
transition to sustainable forest management 
and rehabilitation. 
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Case Study Focal Points
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Project Activities Work Plan 1

Objectives/Activities Responsible 2011 2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 2013 2013

Project Activities Work Plan - 1

Objectives/Activities Responsible
Party

2011
Q4

2012
Q1

2012
Q2

2012
Q3

2012
Q4

2013
Q1

2013
Q2

2013
Q3

Objective 1: To assess the underlying processes that explain these forest cover 
changes
1.1 Identify case study 
economies 

RUC/SNU/K
U/APAFRI

d if l i / /1.2 Identify Focal Points  RUC/SNU/K
U/APAFRI

1.3 Inception Meeting/
Fi t T i i W k h

RUC
First Training Workshop

1.4 Hiring a Research 
Assistant

RUC
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Project Activities Work Plan 2

Objectives/Activities Responsible 2011 2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 2013 2013

Project Activities Work Plan - 2

Objectives/Activities Responsible
Party

2011
Q4

2012
Q1

2012
Q2

2012
Q3

2012
Q4

2013
Q1

2013
Q2

2013
Q3

Objective 2: To formulate categorization models characterizing the implications for 
f t ’ i t l d i b fitforests’ environmental and economic benefits.

2.1 Producing case study 
report

Focal Points
p

2.2 Minor Research 
projects 

Focal Points

2.3 Second Training  RUC/SNU/
Workshop KU/APAFRI
2.4 Supporting visits 
(Research backup to 

RUC

participating economies)
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Project Activities Work Plan 3

Objectives/Activities Responsible
Party

2011
Q4

2012
Q1

2012
Q2

2012
Q3

2012
Q4

2013
Q1

2013
Q2

2013
Q3

Project Activities Work Plan - 3

Party Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Objective 3: To enhance the regional capability and capacity in conducting study on 
forest transition to rehabilitation and sustainable forest management of forestry. 
3.1 Formulating 
categorization models

RUC/SNU/KU

3.2 Engaging two Research 
Fellows to conduct

RUC
Fellows to conduct 
comparative analysis 
(Thematic studies)
3.3 Conducting comparative  RUC/SNU/KU
analysis (Thematic studies)

3.4 Data analysis and 
documentation workshop

RUC/SNU/KU/
APAFRI

3.5 Project Symposium RUC/SNU/KU/
APAFRI
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Items Funding sources(US$)
APFNet Counter-

Project Budget

APFNet Counter
part

1. Inception
1.1 Inception Meeting of the Core Team 5,000 3,000
Subtotal 5,000 3,000
2 Cons ltants2. Consultants
2.1 International Technical Assistant (Kuala Lumpur) 8,000 1,000
2.2 Copy Editor (Kuala Lumpur) 8,000 1,000
Subtotal 16,000 2,000
3. Management assistants
3.1 Research Assistant (Beijing) 8,000 4,000
3.2 Research backup (visits to case study economies) 12,000 6,000
Subtotal 20,000 10,000
4. Case study & sub-contracts
4.1 Honoraria for FP to conduct case studies 64,000 8,0004.1 Honoraria for FP to conduct case studies 
@USD8,000 per study for eight economies

64,000 8,000

4.2 Honoraria for comparative studies (2 models) 20,000 0
Subtotal 84,000 8,000
5. Meetings, Training/Workshop/Symposium
5 1 Meeting of FP and Core Team (Beijing) 15 000 5 0005.1 Meeting of FP and Core Team (Beijing) 
5.2 Two 3-day Research Training Workshop 
(Beijing/Kuala Lumpur)
5.3 Data analysis and documentation workshop (SEA)
5.4 Project Symposium (Kuala Lumpur)

15,000
32,000

32,000
40,000

5,000
7,000

5,000
5,500

Subtotal 119,000 22,500
6. Monitoring and evaluation
6.1 Monitoring and evaluation expert 10,000 0
6.2 Mid-term and completion evaluation (Kuala Lumpur) 14,000 4,000
Subtotal 24,000 4,000
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Subtotal 24,000 4,000
Project Total 268,000 49,500



P j t A t i d fi t k f S t b 2011 b APFN t d

Progress to date

Project Agreement signed first week of September 2011 by APFNet and 
APAFRI

Inception Fund received in October 2011

The Project Core Team met in Beijing 5 November 2011

Inception Meeting on 6 November 2011, Beijing

First Training Workshop, 12-13 November 2011g p,

Indentifying Focal Points continued till June 2012

Drafts of agreements between APAFRI and the identified Focal Points circulated 
for commentsfor comments

Draft agreement between APAFRI and Renmin University is in the process of 
being finalized

Fi t AWP d OWP d b APFN t J 2012First AWP and OWP approved by APFNet – June 2012

First Installment of Project Fund received in June 2012

Second Training Workshop, 9-11 July 2012

APAFRI is a chapter of International Union of Forest Research Organizations

A t i d b t APAFRI d F l P i t J l /A t 2012

Progress to date – cont…

Agreements signed between APAFRI and Focal Points –July/August 2012

Disbursement of funds to all Focal Points- August/September 2012

Progress Report to APFNet – July 2012

Agreement signed with RUC – August 2012

Disbursement of funds to RUC – August and October 2012

Second AWP approved by APFNet – October 2012Second AWP approved by APFNet October 2012

Second Installment of Project Fund received in October 2012

Third Training Workshop, 24-27 February 2013
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Decisions of the Second Workshop

Reports to follow format of China, with appropriate modifications. 

Each report shall include at least one, but not more than four, case study.

Focal Points are to submit outlines/list of content before end of July 2012Focal Points are to submit outlines/list of content before end of July 2012.

Focal Points are to complete the report within 12 months from July 2012.

Project Coordinator, Prof Dr Liu JL, shall monitor the progress of the j , , p g
reports, including arranging visits /meetings during the next 12 months.

The next workshop – data analysis and documentation workshop, shall be 
held in late February 2013held in late February 2013.

Focal Points expected to complete most of the data/information collection, 
and prepare a first draft for discussion during the February 2013 workshop.

APAFRI and the Focal Points finalize and sign agreements by 15 July 2012, 
and first disbursement transfer by 15 July 2012.
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Expected Outputs

Agreements with the Focal Points

• A proposal detailing the approaches for conducting the case study. 
• A report detailing the outputs of the case study.

Agreement with RUC
(Project Coordinator with one Assistant and two Research Fellows)(Project Coordinator, with one Assistant and two Research Fellows)

• Activities as detailed below completed:
Identify case study countries 
Identify leading experts (focal points)
Inception meeting and training workshop
Framework for comparative analysis completed
Conduct comparative analysis
Formulating models
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• Final completion report.
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